OP \$215.00 2772068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524913

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Deerpath Funding, LP | | 05/23/2019 | Limited Partnership: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Venyu Solutions, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 913 S. Burnside Avenue | |
| City: | Gonzales | |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 70737 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2772068 | AMERIVAULT | |
| Registration Number: | 3838697 | VENYU | |
| Registration Number: | 3838698 | VENYU | |
| Registration Number: | 3842447 | YOUR DATA MADE INVINCIBLE | |
| Registration Number: | 3848642 | VENYU YOUR DATA MADE INVINCIBLE | |
| Registration Number: | 3854593 | VENYU YOUR DATA MADE INVINCIBLE | |
| Registration Number: | 2854377 | RESTART IT | |
| Registration Number: | 3223550 | EXCELLENCE IN DATA PROTECTION | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2253430630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2253834703

Email: catherine@kswb.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Crochet

Address Line 1: 445 North Blvd, Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70802

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Diane Crochet |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Diane Crochet/ |

TRADEMARK 900499864 REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0028

| DATE SIGNED: | 05/24/2019 |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 | |
| source=Deerpath Termination#page1.tif | |
| source=Deerpath Termination#page2.tif | |
| source=Deerpath Termination#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0029

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Venyu Solutions, L.L.C. with its principal place of business at 913 S. Burnside Avenue, Gonzales, LA 70737 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit B, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 28, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and DEERPATH FUNDING, LP ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2011, at Reel 4483 Frame 0402; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and 1. interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit B, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 23 day of May, 2019.

Secured Party:

DEERPATH FUNDING.

By:

Printed Name: ANZSH BAHL

Title:

378109

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0030

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

| REG NO | DESCRIPTION | CATEGORIES | REGISTRATION DATE |
|---------|--|---|-------------------|
| 2772068 | Amerivault | 42 – recovery services/backup | 10/7/2003 |
| 3838697 | Venyu Illustrated Drawing | 35 – business information services 42 – internet | 8/24/2010 |
| 3838698 | Venyu Standard Character Mark | 35 – business information services 42 – internet | 8/24/2010 |
| 3842447 | Venyu Your Data Made Invincible- -Standard Character Mark | 35 – business information services 42 – internet | 8/31/2010 |
| 3848642 | Venyu Your Data Made Invincible Illustrated Drawing | 35 – consulting in business planning | 9/14/2010 |
| 3854593 | Venyu Your Data Made Invincible Illustrated Drawing | 42 – recovery services/backup | 9/28/2010 |
| 2854377 | RESTARTIT Illustrated Drawing | 42 – recovery services/backup | 6/15/2004 |
| 3223550 | EXCELLENCE IN DATA PROTECTION — Standard Character Mark | 39 – computer storage archiving 42 – computer backup recovery | 3/27/2007 |

378109

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0031

EXHIBIT B Patents

N/A

378109

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 05/24/2019